PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2748000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		148-029 AND -029C1 TO C3			
Address Line 4:	MORRIST	OWN, NEW JERSEY 07960			
Address Line 2: SUITE 110					
Address Line 1: 163 MADISON AVENUE					
Correspondent Name		AN M. DOLOFF			
Email: jdoloff@pgclawgroup.com, Imacqueen@pgclawgroup.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	9739987722				
Fax Number: (973)998-7720					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Application Number: 14186		3313			
Application Number: 1418		4186288			
Application Number: 1418		4186242			
Application Number: 14186		4186262			
Application Number: 61767		37489			
Property Type		Number			
	RS Total: 5				
Postal Code:	11729				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
City:					
Street Address:		40 WEST JEFRYN BOULEVARD			
Name:		PLX, INC.			
	7]		
			02/21/2014		
ZVI BLEIER		Name	Execution Date 02/21/2014		
CONVEYING PARTY					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. DOLOFF		
Signature:	/Jonathan M. Doloff/		
Date:	02/28/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=148-029_Assignment_AsFiled#page1.tif			

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignors: Zvi Bleier having an address at 290 Madeira Boulevard, Melville, New York 11747; and

Itai Vishnia, having an address at 1 Cumberland Path, Setauket, New York, 11733,

Assignee: PLX, Inc. having an address at 40 West Jefryn Boulevard, Deer Park, NY 11729.

This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":

[X] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on Salawary 2.], 2014, and entitled MOUNTS FOR AN OPTICAL STRUCTURE HAVING A GROOVED PROTRUDING MEMBER WITH A DAMPING RING DISPOSED IN OR ON THE GROOVE AND METHODS OF MOUNTING AN OPTICAL STRUCTURE USING SUCH MOUNTS; and/or

[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 21, 2013</u>, Serial No. 61/767,489, entitled <u>MOUNT FOR AN OPTICAL STRUCTURE HAVING A GROOVED PROTRUDING MEMBER</u> WITH A DAMPING RING DISPOSED IN OR ON THE GROOVE AND METHOD OF MOUNTING AN OPTICAL STRUCTURE USING SUCH MOUNT; and/or

<u>a</u>2

V³ [X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 31, 2014</u>, Serial Nos, 14/126, 342, 44/126, 342, entitled <u>MOUNTS FOR AN OPTICAL STRUCTURE HAVING A GROOVED PROTRUDING MEMBER</u> 14/196, 238 WITH A DAMPING RING DISPOSED IN OR ON THE GROOVE AND METHODS OF MOUNTING AN OPTICAL and Phys. 348, MITH A DAMPING RING DISPOSED IN OR ON THE GROOVE AND METHODS OF MOUNTING AN OPTICAL and Phys. 348, MITH A DAMPING RING SUCH MOUNTS.

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, tille and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a non-provisional, divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assigner also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* The application and/or Patent was made or was authorized to be made by Assignor, and Assignor believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and/or the Patent. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee by this assignment. Assigner will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Pergament Gilman & Cepeda LLP, 163 Madison Ave., Suite 110, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
- Hillen	2/21/14	Zvi Bleler
Assignor Signature	·····	
	2/21/14	Itai Vishnia
Assignor		
Witness Marie Goussef	Date 2_21_14	
Witness <u> </u>	Date <u>2/21/1</u> 4	

* Strike Italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

1

PATENT REEL: 032323 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 02/28/2014